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LEADERSHIP TEAM
Staff Member(s) Title Contact Details

Headteacher 
Raising Standards of Student Progress and Attainment

Miss L Cambridge Headteacher Ms M Dugan, PA to Headteacher
023 8045 2105
headteacher@thehambleschool.co.uk 

Senior Bursar Mr N Loveridge Senior Bursar 023 8045 2105
nloveridge@thehambleschool.co.uk

Senior Deputy Headteacher 
Student Behaviour & Welfare

Mrs S Pennington-Chick Senior Deputy 
Headteacher

023 8045 2105
spennington-chick@thehambleschool.co.uk

Deputy Headteacher 
Teaching & Learning, Website and Marketing

Mrs S Valleley Deputy Headteacher 023 8045 2105
svalleley@thehambleschool.co.uk

Deputy Headteacher 
Curriculum and Careers

Mrs J Morgan Deputy Headteacher 023 8045 2105
jmorgan@thehambleschool.co.uk

Assistant Headteacher 
Student Personal Development & Transition

Mr C Andrews Assistant Headteacher 023 8045 2105
candrews@thehambleschool.co.uk

Assistant Headteacher Mr L Wood Assistant Headteacher 023 8045 2105
lwood@thehambleschool.co.uk

Associate Assistant Headteacher 
Senior SENDCo

Mr S Dudgeon Assistant Headteacher/
SENDCo

023 8045 2105
sdudgeon@thehambleschool.co.uk

PASTORAL CARE TEAM
Staff Member(s) Title Contact Details

Tutor Please add your child’s full name and tutor group in the 
email. It will then be sent to the relevant member of staff.

023 8045 2105
general@thehambleschool.co.uk

Pastoral Support For Year 7
Pastoral support for student issues

Mr S Webber Year 7 Progress Leader 023 8045 2105
hoy7@thehambleschool.co.uk

Pastoral Support For Year 8
Pastoral support for student issues

Mrs F Rogers Year 8 Progress Leader 023 8045 2105
hoy8@thehambleschool.co.uk

Pastoral Support For Year 9
Pastoral support for student issues

Mrs N Emmett-Callaghan Year 9 Progress Leader 023 8045 2105
hoy9@thehambleschool.co.uk

Pastoral Support For Year 10
Pastoral support for student issues

Mr R James Year 10 Progress Leader 023 8045 2105
hoy10@thehambleschool.co.uk

Pastoral Support For Year 11
Pastoral support for student issues

Mrs L Barkshire Year 11 Progress Leader 023 8045 2105
hoy11@thehambleschool.co.uk
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FURTHER CONTACTS
Staff Member(s) Title Contact Details

Admissions
Matters relating to a new student joining the school

Ms C Dayman Admissions & Exclusions 
Officer

023 8045 2105
admissions@thehambleschool.co.uk

Attendance
For notification of absence/reason for absence

Miss S Hoey Attendance & Pastoral 
Officer

023 8045 2105
attendance@thehambleschool.co.uk

Careers
For careers advice/information

Mrs J Morgan Deputy Headteacher 023 8045 2105
jmorgan@thehambleschool.co.uk

Catering
School Meals

HC3S Catering Manager 023 8045 2105
general@thehambleschool.co.uk

Coaches
Travel to and from school

Mr N Loveridge Senior Bursar 023 8045 2105
nloveridge@thehambleschool.co.uk

Community
For all information regarding Hamble Sports Complex

Mr R Butt Duty Manager 02380 452321
richardbutt@everyoneactive.com

Data Updates
Updates to student information  
e.g. change of address. 

Miss C Guenigault Admin Assistant 023 8045 2105
cguenigault@thehambleschool.co.uk

Examinations
For all enquiries/questions regarding 
external examinations

Mrs N Fry Examinations Officer 023 8045 2105
exams@thehambleschool.co.uk

Finance & Administration
Leader of finance and administration

Mrs E Peczenenko Finance Officer 023 8045 2105
finance@thehambleschool.co.uk

First Aid & Lost Property
For all questions regarding first aid/medication

Mrs D Chalk Student Welfare Officer 023 8045 2105
dchalk@thehambleschool.co.uk

Free School Meals
For students eligible for free school meals or 
enquiries thereof

Ms C Dayman Admissions & Exclusions 
Officer

023 8045 2105
admissions@thehambleschool.co.uk

Graphic Design & Print
Internal and external design and print services

Mrs L Wrench Graphic & Website 
Designer

023 8060 4636
lwrench@thehambleschool.co.uk

Governors
The school governing body

Mrs D Kaye Clerk 023 8045 2105
general@thehambleschool.co.uk

Human Resources
Personnel and recruitment

Ms K Chilcott HR Officer 023 8045 2105
kchilcott@thehambleschool.co.uk
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Staff Member(s) Title Contact Details
Information Technology
Electronic communications

Mr A Tarry IT Manager 023 8045 2105
it@thehambleschool.co.uk

Library
For all information regarding the school library

Mrs H Kirby LRC Manager 023 8045 2105
library@thehambleschool.co.uk

Lockers
Lockers for student use during school day

Miss C Guenigault Admin Assistant 023 8045 2105
cguenigault@thehambleschool.co.uk

Main Office
All general enquiries

Mr R Jarvis 
Ms C Craven 
Miss C Guenigault 
Mrs S Cooke

Receptionists 
Admin Assistants

023 8045 2105
general@thehambleschool.co.uk

Premises
Questions/enquires regarding the school site

Mr E Stone Site Manager 023 8045 2105
estone@thehambleschool.co.uk

PTA
Parent Teacher Association

Mrs T Tonner Child & Family Support 
Worker

023 8045 2105
ttonner@thehambleschool.co.uk

Safeguarding
Child Protection

Mrs S Pennington-Chick Designated Child 
Protection Officer

023 8045 2105
spennington-chick@thehambleschool.co.uk

Senior SENDCo
Information regarding special educational needs

Mr S Dudgeon Senior SENDCo 023 8045 2105
senco@thehambleschool.co.uk

Transition
Transition from Year 6 into Year 7

Mrs N Barton Transition Support 023 8045 2105
intake2024@thehambleschool.co.uk 

Tucasi Sco Pay
The school’s payment system

Mrs E Peczenenko Finance Manager 023 8045 2105 
epeczenenko@thehambleschool.co.uk

Uniform
All enquires/information regarding school uniform

Mrs S Pennington-Chick Senior Deputy 
Headteacher

023 8045 2105
spennington-chick@thehambleschool.co.uk

Website
Information relating to school website

Mrs S Valleley Deputy Headteacher 023 8045 2105
website@thehambleschool.co.uk
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SUBJECT LEADERS
Subjects Staff Member(s) Title Contact Details
Art
Subject specific enquires

Mrs K Marshall Head of Department 02380452105
kmarshall@thehambleschool.co.uk

Business & IT
Subject specific enquires

Mr T Baldwin Head of Department 023 8045 2105
tbaldwin@thehambleschool.co.uk

Design Technology
Subject specific enquires

Mrs S Turner Head of Department 023 8045 2105
sturner@thehambleschool.co.uk

Drama
Subject Specific Enquires

Mrs A Bowman Head of Department 023 8045 2105
abowman@thehambleschool.co.uk

English
Subject specific enquires

Mrs R Loveridge Head of Department 023 8045 2105
rloveridge@thehambleschool.co.uk

Geography
Subject specific enquires

Mrs M Gaskin Head of Department 023 8045 2105
mgaskin@thehambleschool.co.uk

History
Subject specific enquires

Mr N Wood Head of Department 023 8045 2105
nwood@thehambleschool.co.uk

Mathematics
Subject specific enquires

Mr M Dryden Head of Department 023 8045 2105
mdryden@thehambleschool.co.uk

Media Studies
Subject specific enquires

Mrs S Vincent Head of Department 023 8045 2105
svincent@thehambleschool.co.uk

Modern Foreign Languages
Subject specific enquires

Mrs V Martinez Sykora Head of Department 023 8045 2105
vmartinezsykora@thehambleschool.co.uk

Music
Subject specific enquires

Mrs L Holden Head of Department 023 8045 2105
lholden@thehambleschool.co.uk

Physical Education
Subject specific enquires

Mr D Needham Head of Department 023 8045 2105
dneedham@thehambleschool.co.uk

PSHCRE
Subject specific enquires

Mr C Andrews Assistant Headteacher 023 8045 2105
candrews@thehambleschool.co.uk

Religious Studies
Subject specific enquires

Mr J Spencer Head of Department 023 8045 2105
jspencer@thehambleschool.co.uk

Science
Subject specific enquires

Mrs A Bateman Head of Department 023 8045 2105
abateman@thehambleschool.co.uk
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